

TITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS.15071-15073/2009 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2009 in CRLA No.139/  
2007, CRLA No.364/2003 & CRLA No. 451/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHADEO MARUTIRAO FARTADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANGNATH PANDIT SURYAWANSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav,Adv.  
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Delay condoned. Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER