

ITEM NO.130

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1828-1830/2009

MAHADEO MARUTIRAO FARTADE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANGNATH PANDIT SURYAWANSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant even on the second call.

List the Criminal Appeals on Tuesday, the 24th March, 2015.

The Registry is directed to update the data base so that names of learned counsel appearing for the respondents appear in the cause list without fail.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER