

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1828-1830/2009

MAHADEO MARUTIRAO FARTADE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANGNATH PANDIT SURYAWANSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Wasekar, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Laskar, Adv.
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master