

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1828-1830/2009

MAHADEO MARUTIRAO FARTADE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANGNATH PANDIT SURYAWANSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to file the additional documents during the course of the day and prays for adjournment on the ground that he is not ready with the matters today.

Permission is granted to file the additional documents.

As prayed, list the Criminal Appeals on Tuesday, the 5 th May,

2015.

Signature Not Verified It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted Digitally signed by Vishal Anand in the matters.

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.05.01

16:42:47 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER