

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1828-1830/2009

MAHADEO MARUTIRAO FARTADE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANGNATH PANDIT SURYAWANSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Anshuman Animesh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 3.25 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters part-heard.

List the Criminal Appeals tomorrow i.e., 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 as Part-Heard.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

